County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2019 Legislative Session

Legislative day # ____

RESOLUTION NO. <u>2</u> - 2019

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Harry Evans, III to the Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board.

Introduced and read first time on March 4, 2019. By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council Read for a second time and a public hearing held on March 18 2019. By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted _____, Adopted with amendments ____, Failed _____ Withdrawn ____ by the County Council on _______, 2019. 6 4 Certified by Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing law. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; Underlining indicates material added by amendment. WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
 County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
 nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and

- WHEREAS, Section 23-205 of the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
 Maryland provides for the appointment of members to the Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board; and
- WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Harry Evans, III as
 a member of the Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board from the 3rd Councilmanic District; and

8 WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and 9 confidence in the abilities of the nominee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
 Maryland this ______ day of ______, 2019 that the following person is reappointed as
 a member of the Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution
 to October 28, 2023 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:

14	Harry Evans, III
15	Columbia, Maryland

Harry Evans, III

Professional Experiences: 1978 to February 1,2016 State of Maryland, Department of Health and Mental Hygiene, Office of the Residents Grievance System, Serves as the on-site administrator of the Patient Rights program at the state operated Residential Treatment Centers for youth & adolescents (RICA) receiving treatment services either by court or public agency directive or parental approval. Position requires expert knowledge in several programmatic areas related to services including, entitlements, education, civil & treatment rights, and inter-agency relationships & responsibilities necessary to serve the population of youth 12-18 years of age. Additional knowledge of federal, state, and family law is required. Expert interpersonal, meditation, and communication skills are also a position requirement. Other positions within state government included, Case Worker, Family Services Supervisor, Family Service Specialist, Acting District Manager, and Regional Program Specialist for Child Protective Services within the Department of Human Resources. 2009 to Present Mano Swartz Furs Lutherville, Marvland

Director of Public Relations

Currently serving as Director of Public Relations and Outreach for America's oldest family owned furrier. Position requires expert knowledge of media resources within the metro Baltimore-Washington D.C. area. Excellent written and verbal skills, knowledge of the product lines as it relates to the sale and care of fine leathers, cloth, and furs.

Responsible for developing a working relationship with community based organizations seeking donations of items for silent auctions and organization raffles.

Upon request, act as a personal shopper for preferred customer.

2007 to Present Howard County, Maryland Office of the County Executive Liquor Broad Commissioner [Appointed position] Serves as an appointed member of the County Liquor authority, Responsible for every aspect related to the application, review, and approval of request for a license to serve beverages within the county limits. Appointment expires 2016 Chairman- 2009, 2013 & 2014 Vice Chairperson- 2015

> 1992-Present Houston's / McFarland & Associates for The United States Department of Health & Human Services Administration for Children & Families Runaway Homeless Youth Programs [Third party contractor]

Silver Spring, Maryland

Served as a contract monitor [site auditor] for programs [not & non-profit] receiving federal funds to provide varied services for non-system youth [15-21 years of age] seeking different types of short and long term shelter, medical, educational, and residential services.

1993-2003 That Show with Those Black Guys Simpsonville, Maryland Served as, Executive Producer and Host of an award winning nationally syndicated cable television talk show viewed in 27 public cable markets. Duties included total creative control of the show, all aspects of pre and post production, public & media relations, and program and market development as required.

> OTHER PAID PREFESSIONAL EXPERIENCES: 2015 Miss Black America [Pageant judge] Washington D.C. Radio One- on air talent WOL & WOLB A.M. - On Air Talent [talk radio] Baltimore, Maryland 1997-2000 Pretty Special- Artist Representative New York, New York 1995-1999 **Baltimore City Government** Urban Services Agency African American Exposition [AFRAM EXPO] Entertainment Chair 1978-1983 Melart Jewelers Credit and Customer Services Representative 1987-1995 W.J.Z. - TV 13 [Square Off] on air talent 1985-1987 [C.B.S.] Baltimore, Maryland United Way/ Charities of Maryland 1984 **Campaign Fund Raising Director** ALPHA PHI ALPHA Fraternity Inc Kappa Phi Lambda Chapter President 1995-96, 2010-2012 Columbia, Maryland

> > EDUCATION: University of California at Los Angeles Bachelor of Science University of California Mater's of Social Welfare